



WPSS No. 1347 of 2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Sharad Sharma, Sr. Advocate assisted by Pradeep Chamyal, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Rajesh Nagarkoti, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Call the counter affidavit from all the respondents.

Fortiori, it has been urged by learned Senior Counsel that quashing of a particular government order has been sought in this petition but the State Government has not been impleaded as a party. Learned Senior Counsel fairly acceded this lapse while drafting this petition.

Let the State Government be impleaded as respondent within three days then notice be also served to the said respondent enabling it to file its response within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
16.07.2015