



2018:UHC:10893

Urgency application No. 3128 of 2017

IN

WPSS No. 1347 of 2015

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Indu Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further seeks a week's time to file amended memo of parties in the Registry.

In the interest of justice, time granted.

List this matter after one week.

Urgency application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

29.06.2017

Aswal