

WPSS No. 1347 of 2015

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

08.10.2020

mamta