

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.1347 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Vishwast Kandpal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Advocate for respondent no.3. Mr. Sushil Vashistha, Standing Counsel for the State/respondent no.4. 2. It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the arguing counsel Mr. Aditya Singh, is on his legs in some another Court, therefore, the matter may be adjourned for today. 3. As prayed for by Mr. Vishwast Kandpal, counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned. 4. List this petition on 25.05.2023. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 16.05.2023 Arti