

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1347 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Amanjot Singh Chaddha, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2-State Election Commission.</p> <p>3. Mr. Anil Kumar Bisht, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No.3.</p> <p>4. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent No.4.</p> <p>5. The controversy in the writ petition is as to whether the services rendered by the petitioner in Nagar Palika Parishad, Pithoragarh as a regular employee would be counted after the absorption or not.</p> <p>6. Vide order dated 25.07.2023, respondent-State Election Commission was directed to submit the Government Order/ Rules governing the absorption of the employees in the department before this Court.</p> <p>7. But, learned counsel for respondent-State Election Commission submitted that he could not get those Government Order/Rules today. He sought further time to submit the same.</p>

			<p>8. Learned counsel for respondent-State Election Commission as well as learned State Counsel are directed to produce the Government Order/Rules governing the absorption of government employees to the other department within a period of 10 days from today.</p> <p>9. Put up on 20.09.2024, showing the name of Mr. Anil Kumar Bisht, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No.3 and C.S.C. on behalf of respondent No.4.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 30.08.2024</p> <p>PN</p>
--	--	--	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------