

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURTS OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1347 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Amanjot Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.1 & 2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Anil Kumar Bisht, learned counsel for respondent no.3.</p> <p>4. Mr. Naveen Tewari, learned Brief Holder for the State/respondent no.4.</p> <p>5. Vide order dated 30.08.2024, this Court has directed the learned State Election Commission as well as learned State Counsel to produce the Government Order/Rules governing the absorption of government employees to the other department within a period of ten days from the date of order. But, till date, any such Government Order/Rules has been filed.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is granted 15 days' further time to bring on record the aforesaid Rules/Government Order.</p> <p>7. List on 02.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 07.03.2025</p> <p>AK</p>