

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1347 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Lochan Shah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Anil Kumar Bisht, learned counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>4. Mr. Naveen Tewari and Mr. Tarun Mohan, learned Brief Holders for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent No.4.</p> <p>5. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, by way of last opportunity, as the present writ petition is pending since 2015, however, the State was impleaded subsequently vide order dated 29.06.2017.</p> <p>6. Put up on 24.07.2025.</p> <p>7. Meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent No.3 may file supplementary counter affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 09.06.2025</p> <p>PN</p>