

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1347 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Mohit Bhauryal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Naveen Tewari and Mr. Tarun Mohan, learned Brief Holders for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>4. Mr. Anil Kumar Bisht, learned counsel for respondent no.3.</p> <p>5. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court, supplementary affidavit has been filed by respondent no.3. The same is on record.</p> <p>6. List on 01.08.2025 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 24.07.2025</p> <p>AK</p>