

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|--------|------|--|--|
|        |      |  | <p>WPSS No.1347 of 2015<br/> <u><b>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</b></u><br/> Mr. Tushar Chauhan, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. Anil Kumar Bisht, learned counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Mr. Bhupendra Singh Koranga, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent No.4.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Learned counsel for State and learned counsel for the respondent No.3 submit that they have filed synopsis in the matter.</p> <p><b>6.</b> Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 may file their synopsis along with the Case Law relied upon by them in support of their arguments, within three weeks.</p> <p><b>7.</b> Put up for final hearing on 07.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b><br/>09.10.2025</p> <p>PN</p> |