

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1347 of 2015  Bhopal Chandra Pancholi .....Petitioner  Vs.  State Election Commission through  its Deputy Secretary and others .....Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. Lochan Shah, learned counsel holding brief of  Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned S.C. for the State.  3. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent  no.3.  4. There is no representation for the other respondents.  5. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is  granted ten days' time to file written submission in the  matter.  6. List this case on 05.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b>  15.04.2026</p> <p>SK</p>